T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians. The	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zimmer, Inc.	Name: Memphis Orthopaedic Design, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Name Memphis Of thopaedic Design, Inc.
()	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	1 .4
5. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: 3140 Tchulahoma Rd., Suite
■ Assignment □ Merger	10
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	7 20110
□ Other	City: Memphis State: Tennessee Zip: 38118 Country: United States
Evenution Date: Manach 11 1000	Country. Officed States
Execution Date: March 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	se execution date of the application is:
it this document is being fried together with a new application, if	ie execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,725,526 5,797,908 5,405,347
	5,496,319 D367,529 D367,531 D373,632
	D373,635
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Bruce E. Garlick	
Maria de Company de Co	
Internal Address: Garlick & Harrison	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 691	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Spicewood	8. Deposit account number:
State: TX Zip: 78669-0691	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	2 A
Rouge E Conlink	July 15, 2000
Bruce E. Garlick Name of Person Signing Signatur	
08/21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000061 5725526	
01 FC:581 360.00 0P	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 345 East Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580 (hereinafter referred to as "assignor"), does hereby assign to <u>Memphis Orthopaedic Design. Inc.</u>, having an office at 3140 Tchulahoma Road. Suite 10. Memphis. TN 38118 hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to any and all of the inventions and discoveries as described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,725,526, U.S. Patent No. 5,797,908, U.S. Patent No. 5,405,347, U.S. Patent No. 5,496,319, U.S. Patent No. D367,529 (design), U.S. Patent No. D373,632 (design), U.S. Patent No. D367,531 (design), U.S. Patent No. D373,635 (design).

And the assignor hereby agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

ZIMMER, INC.

Timothy M. Wendt, Vice President

Senior Division Counsel

Date: March 11, 1999

ASSIGN.IO-1

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0609